
First published in the *Government Gazette*, Electronic Edition, on 29 November 2024 at 5 pm.

No. S 925

AMUSEMENT RIDES SAFETY ACT 2011

AMUSEMENT RIDES SAFETY (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 2024

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 72 of the Amusement Rides Safety Act 2011, the Minister for National Development makes the following Regulations:

Citation and commencement

1. These Regulations are the Amusement Rides Safety (Amendment) Regulations 2024 and come into operation on 30 December 2024.

Amendment of Sixth Schedule

2. In the Amusement Rides Safety Regulations 2011 (G.N. No. S 343/2011), in the Sixth Schedule —

- (a) in item 1(a), replace “\$1,500” with “\$2,000”;
- (b) in item 1(b), replace “\$500” with “\$750”;
- (c) in item 2(a), replace “\$1,500” with “\$4,500”;
- (d) in item 2(b), replace “\$750” with “\$1,500”;
- (e) in item 3, replace “\$120” with “\$200”;
- (f) in item 4(a), replace “\$750” with “\$1,000”; and

(g) in item 4(b), replace “\$250” with “\$375”.

*[G.N. Nos. S 229/2014; S 326/2015; S 650/2017;
S 465/2020]*

Made on 22 November 2024.

OW FOONG PHENG
*Permanent Secretary,
Ministry of National Development,
Singapore.*

[ND 262/1-14; AG/LEGIS/SL/6A/2020/3]

(To be presented to Parliament under section 74 of the Amusement Rides Safety Act 2011).